



**FORT THOMAS 2023 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM
 FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY
 PROJECT: 210102-A
 Bid Date 5/17/2023**

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

NEYRA PAVING

EATON ASPHALT

J.K. MEUER

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		***NOTE: CONTINGENCY QUANTITY HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN THE ESTIMATED ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE QUANTITY BELOW. FOR ACTUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES, REFER TO THE SHEET (ESTIMATED QUANTITY BREAKDOWN BY STREET)												
1	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2")	20,230	SY	\$3.50	\$70,805.00	\$3.50	\$70,805.00	\$3.00	\$60,690.00	\$4.95	\$100,138.50	\$3.40	\$68,782.00
2	402 / 403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (SCRATCH COAT) (3/4")	970	TON	\$100.00	\$97,000.00	\$95.00	\$92,150.00	\$103.00	\$99,910.00	\$109.50	\$106,215.00	\$128.00	\$124,160.00
3	402 / 403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT (ACE FIBER OR APPROVED EQUAL) (1-1/4")	1,616	TON	\$115.00	\$185,840.00	\$114.00	\$184,224.00	\$120.00	\$193,920.00	\$118.50	\$191,496.00	\$144.00	\$232,704.00
4	SPL*	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER SD1 REGULATIONS	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
5	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	600	SY	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$58.00	\$34,800.00	\$64.85	\$38,910.00	\$74.00	\$44,400.00
6	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - CENTERLINE (DOUBLE YELLOW)	570	LF	\$4.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.95	\$541.50	\$1.30	\$741.00	\$1.75	\$997.50	\$1.00	\$570.00
7	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP BAR (24" - WHITE)	120	LF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.25	\$990.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
8	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK (8" - WHITE)	575	LF	\$4.00	\$2,300.00	\$5.50	\$3,162.50	\$14.00	\$8,050.00	\$4.25	\$2,443.75	\$1.00	\$575.00
		TOTAL				\$391,665.00		\$393,373.00		\$419,551.00		\$443,730.75		\$478,811.00